PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7991145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GANGA RAJU GOKARAJU	08/30/2019
RAMA RAJU GOKARAJU	08/30/2019
KISHORE BABU GOVADA	08/30/2019
VENKATA KRISHNA RAJU ALLURI	08/30/2019
NAGENDRA BABU VUTTI	08/30/2019
VENKATA KANAKA RANGA RAJU GOKARAJU	08/30/2019
TRIMURTULU GOLAKOTI	08/30/2019
KIRAN BHUPATHIRAJU	08/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAILA NUTRACEUTICALS	
Street Address:	40-15-14 BRINDAVAN COLONY	
Internal Address:	LAPPIPET	
City:	VIJAYAWADA, ANDHRA PRADESH	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	520010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16331370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035199801

Email: mail@krameramado.com KRAMER & AMADO, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 225 REINEKERS LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIX 3073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOVAN PITTMAN

PATENT REEL: 063865 FRAME: 0413 507944012

SIGNATURE:	/Jovan R Pittman/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2023		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Assignment_ 16_331370#page1.tif			
source=Assignment_ 16_331370#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 063865 FRAME: 0414

A	ssignment	of Patent	Ann	lication
	mannan.	DETRICHE	23 3539	11621 1185 15

Whereas, we, Ganga Raju GOKARAJU, Rama Raju GOKARAJU, Kishore Babu GOVADA, Venkata Krishna Raju ALLURI, Nagendra Babu VUTTI, Kiran BHUPATHIRAJU, Venkata Kanaka Ranga Raju GOKARAJU, Trimurtulu GOLAKOTI, hereafter referred to as inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to ODOR MASKING FORMULATIONS FOR NATURAL COMPOUNDS

[X] for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
<u>March 7, 2019</u> , Application Number <u>16/331,370</u>
•
[] for which an application for a United States patent was executed or
, and

Whereas, LAILA NUTRACEUTICALS, herein referred to as assignee, whose post office address is 40-15-14, Brindavan Colony, Lappipet, Andhra Pradesh Vijayawada 520010, INDIA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Kramer and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this document any identification which may be necessary or desired to reference the property being transferred under the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation purposes.

EXECUTED THIS 30 th day of August	d 2019, at Vijayawada	
J. geegen	30-08-19	
Ganga Raju GOKARAJU	Date	
(J. J. J.	30-08-19	
Rama Raju GOKARAJU	Date	

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Patent Application		
and the same of th	30-08-2019	
Kishore Babu GQVADA	Date	
Arelife	30-08-2619	
Venkata Krishna Raju ALLURI	Date	
N. Digudat D	30-08-2019	
Nagendra Babu VUTTI	Date	
Elleans	30-68-2019	
Venkata Kanaka Ranga Raju GOKARAJU	Date	
G. Townworkel	30-08-2019	
Trimurtulu GOLAKOTI	Date	
Kins	30-08-2019	
Kiran BHUPATHIRAJÚ	Date	